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Contents

Dear Reader

How to Read This Book

1

You and News

How Do We Get News Literate?

Five Questions to Ask Ourselves About News
Read the Research

Why News Literacy Matters

Why Do We Need News Literacy Now?

How News Literate Are We? What the Research Says
Who Is a News Literate Person?

Where Do We Go From Here?

An Integrative News Media Literacy Framework
What's Next?

What Is News?

What Is the Purpose of News?
What Makes News Reliable?
What Is the Fourth Estate?

What Is the Fifth Estate?

What Is “Fake News”?

Ask the Right Questions: Purpose

‘Who Writes the News?

Who Is a Journalist?

What Are the Different Types of Journalism?

If a Journalist Didn’t Write This, Then Who Did?
Ask the Right Questions: Authorship

Bobbie Eisenstock | News Literacy Now: How fo “Read” the News -au

10
10
17

19
20
21
27
29
30
33

37
38
40
43
45
46
54

29
59
60
63
68

5  What Makes This Story Newsworthy?
Who Decides What Is News?

What Determines the Newsworthiness of a Story?

How Is a News Story Constructed?
What Are Journalism Story Techniques?
Ask the Right Questions: Format

6 Do News Media Take Sides?
Is News Objective?
How Is the Story Framed?
Is the Story Fair, Balanced or Biased?
Where’s the Evidence?
Whose “Fault” Is It?
Do News Media Take Sides or Not?
Ask the Right Questions: Content

7 Who Is Your Gatekeeper?

Who Sets the News Agenda?

How Might Different People Understand the Same News Story?

Who'’s Caught in the “Spiral of Silence™?
Who Is the “Third Person™

Who Believes “Fake News” — Me, You or Them?

Ask the Right Questions: Audience

8 Digging Deeper
No More CRAAP!
How to Search Like a Fact-Checker
How to Disrupt Disinformation
Now What?

A Final Word

A Few Resources
Types of Misinformation and Disinformation
Selected News and Media Literacy Resources

£ e
z [0V

73
73
74
77
81
84

87
87
90
92
95
96
98
99

103
104
109
113
118
119
121

127
128
130
132
136

139

143
143
146



