News Literacy Now: How to "Read" the News

Contents			5	What Makes This Story Newsworthy? Who Decides What Is News? What Determines the Newsworthiness of a Story?	73 73 74
Dear Reader How to Read This Book		1		How Is a News Story Constructed?	77
				What Are Journalism Story Techniques?	81
		5		Ask the Right Questions: Format	84
1	You and News	9	6	Do News Media Take Sides?	87
	How Do We Get News Literate?	10		Is News Objective?	87
	Five Questions to Ask Ourselves About News	10		How Is the Story Framed?	90
	Read the Research	17		Is the Story Fair, Balanced or Biased?	92
				Where's the Evidence?	95
2	Why News Literacy Matters	19		Whose "Fault" Is It?	96
	Why Do We Need News Literacy Now?	20		Do News Media Take Sides or Not?	98
	How News Literate Are We? What the Research Says	21		Ask the Right Questions: Content	99
	Who Is a News Literate Person?	27			
	Where Do We Go From Here?	29	7	Who Is Your Gatekeeper?	103
	An Integrative News Media Literacy Framework	30		Who Sets the News Agenda?	104
	What's Next?	33		How Might Different People Understand the Same News Story?	109
				Who's Caught in the "Spiral of Silence"?	113
4	What Is News?	37		Who Is the "Third Person"?	118
	What Is the Purpose of News?	38		Who Believes "Fake News" — Me, You or Them?	119
	What Makes News Reliable?	40		Ask the Right Questions: Audience	121
	What Is the Fourth Estate?	43		0	
	What Is the Fifth Estate?	45	8	Digging Deeper	127
	What Is "Fake News"?	46		No More CRAAP!	128
	Ask the Right Questions: Purpose	54		How to Search Like a Fact-Checker	130
				How to Disrupt Disinformation	132
	Who Writes the News?	59		Now What?	136
	Who Is a Journalist?	59			-
	What Are the Different Types of Journalism?	60	AF	inal Word	139
	If a Journalist Didn't Write This, Then Who Did?	63			
	Ask the Right Questions: Authorship	68	AF	ew Resources	143
				Types of Misinformation and Disinformation	143
				Selected News and Media Literacy Resources	146